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COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH MOROCCO


5372.    DR. KULAMANI SAMAL:


             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has entered into an agreement with the

Moroccan National Railway Office (ONCF) to develop long term

cooperation; and


(b)   if so, the details thereof along with its objectives?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) and (b) : A Cooperation Agreement was signed between Indian

Railways and Moroccan National Railway Office (ONCF) on 14.12.2017

to develop long-term cooperation and joint partnership in different area of railway sector with focus on following areas:


(i) Training and staff development;

(ii) Expert missions, exchange of experience and personnel;

(iii) Mutual technical assistance, including exchanging of

experts.


             *****

